(3.01 06-19-2001 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner or Faterns and Tradella Services and and amached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) American Specialty Health Networks Name: American Specialty Health, Ind. Attn DEBRA RODEBAUGH Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 777 Front Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip: 92101 Corporation-State California City: San Diego State: CA Other __ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes I No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Execution Date: February 1, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2200772 2173195 2184079 75542781 75506603 75660871 2284244 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 7 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Ameircan Specialty Health, Inc 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... 190.00 Internal Address: Attn: Debra Rodebaugh Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 777 Front Street Zip: 92101 City: San Diego State: CA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Debra Rodebaugh

Name of Person Signing

Alebra Rode Vauch Signature

June 7, 2001

Date

06/18/2001 TDIAZ1 00000108 75542781

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 150.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002315 FRAME: 0646



June 7, 2001

Via Certified Mail -Return Receipt Requested

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for filing is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks that assigns ownership of the 7 listed marks from American Specialty Health Networks, Inc to American Specialty Health, Inc.

Please file the assignment form and return a receipt for same to me at your earliest opportunity. Should you have any questions or comments, please call me at (619) 578-2000 ext. 3258. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

MARKS TO BE ASSIGNED

American Specialty Health Plans (word) 2200772 2173195 ASN (ASN) American Specialty Health Plans (Design) 2184079 American Specialty Health & Wellness (word) 2284244 American Specialty Health & Wellness (Design) 75542781 Botanical Sciences (Word) 75506603 Buyhealthy.com (Word) 755660871

Sincerely,

Debra Rodebaugh

Corporate Compliance Coordinator

bra Rode baugh

Enclosures

777 Front Street, San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone (619) 578-2000; Fax (619) 237-3839

TRADEMARK REEL: 002315 FRAME: 0647